========   ========

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial
statements.

   5

   CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   THREE-MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1999
   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL  ADJUSTMENTS  PRO FORMA
   ----------  -----------  ---------

Net revenues .....   $ 77,757   $   --   $ 77,757
Cost of revenues .....   51,291   --   51,291
   --------   --------   --------
  GROSS PROFIT .....   26,466   26,466

Selling, general and administrative
  expenses .....   19,382   64   19,446
   --------   --------   --------
  OPERATING INCOME .....   7,084   (64)   7,020

Other (income) expense:
  Interest income .....   (71)   --   (71)
  Interest expense .....   1,901   306   2,207
  Other, net .....   217   --   217
   --------   --------   --------
   2,047   306   2,353
   --------   --------   --------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES .....   5,037   (370)   4,667
Provision for income taxes .....   1,860   (148)   1,712
   --------   --------   --------
  NET INCOME .....   $  3,177   $   (222)   $  2,955
   ========   ========   ========

   SIX-MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1999
   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL  ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------  -----------   ---------

Net revenues .....   $ 156,991   $   --   $ 156,991
Cost of revenues .....   104,658   --   104,658
   ---------   ---------   ---------
  GROSS PROFIT .....   52,333   52,333
Selling, general and administrative
  expenses .....   38,364   127   38,491
   ---------   ---------   ---------
  OPERATING INCOME .....   13,969   (127)   13,842

Other (income) expense:
  Interest income .....   (141)   --   (141)
  Interest expense .....   4,517   583   5,100
  Other, net .....   285   --   285
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   4,661   583   5,244
   ---------   ---------   ---------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES .....   9,308   (710)   8,598
Provision for income taxes .....   3,638   (284)   3,354
   ---------   ---------   ---------
  NET INCOME .....   $   5,670   $   (426)   $   5,244
   =========   =========   =========

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial
statements.

 See note 7 for an explanation of pro forma adjustments and earnings per share.

   6

   CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (UNAUDITED)

(1)   BASIS OF PRESENTATION

   The accompanying unaudited consolidated financial statements include